
D.—4

1881.
NEW ZEALAND.

IMMIGRATION RETURNS.
[In continuation of D.-3, 1880.]

Presented to loth Souses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

Return of Immigration from the 1st July, 1880, to 31st March, 1881, showing the Numbers,
Ordinary and Nominated, the Charterers, Rates of Passage-money, Amounts Paid by Emigrants
prior to leaving England, Amount of Notes given by the same, Amount Paid in Cash or Bills
towards the Passages of Nominated Immigrants.

Return showing Numbers nominatedand Numbers arrived.
"Immigrants Land Act, 1873."—Return,of Transactions to 31st March, 1881.

The Distribution of the Immigrants amongst the several Provincial Districts has been—

Number of Immigrants.

No. Ship. Charterers. Port of
Departure. Sailed. Destination. Arrived.
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377
378
379
380

Opawa ... N.Z.Shipping Co.
Wanganui ... „
Pleione ... ,,
Dunedin ... P. Henderson& Co.
Other ships ...

Plymouth

Glasgow

1880.
4th Aug.
7th July
22ndAug.
26th Aug.

1880.
Canterbury 25tb Oct.
Auckland | 7th Not.
Wellington ! 28tk „
Otago .,, 24th „

82
123
98
89

22
49
23
37

182
108
173
177
62

204
157
196
214
62

187i
141J
172
195*
48J-■ ■■i

131 702 833 745
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Total CashPaid
Passage-money. by
| Emigrants

before leaving
England.

Notes
bj
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before1(

Engli

given
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Cash or Bills
givenin

the Colony for
Nominated
Emigrants.

Jasho]
givei

he Col(
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Emigi

r
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and.

)pawa
Vanganui...
'leione
)unedin ...
> tiler ships

... £14 7s. 6d. per adult j £8 7s. 6d. per child

... £18 10s. 6d. per'adult; £7 10s. 6d. per child

£ s. d.
2,717 3 9
2,049 7 6
2,408 0 0
2,649 13 6

712 7 6

£ s. a.
30 7 6
15 0 0
56 8 6

£ s. d.

5 0 0

£ s. d.
93 2 6
37 7 6
70 10 0

103 2 6

5 0 0 304 2 610,536 12 3 101 16 0

Since 1st July, 1880. Total to Date.
Provincial District.

Souls. Statute
Adults. Souls. Statute Adults.

Luekland
'aranaki
lawke's Bay
Wellington
larlborough
felson
Vestland
!anterbury
)tago

171
25
21

103
21
3

14
242
233

152*
22
21
914
18
3
94

218
2094

13,028
2,248
7,325

15,535
1,451
2,140
1,743

27,954
29,672

11,010
l,845i
6,123*

12,8954
1,2724
1,775
1,500

23,680i
25.141J

Totals 833 745 101,096 85,244
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The Nationalities of the Immigrants are,—
Total since Ist Juiy, 1880. Total to Date.

Souls. Souls.
English ... ... ... 297 ... 51,400
Irish ... ... ... 416 ... 25,311
Scotch ... ... ... 114 ... 16,825
French ... ... ... ... ... 284
German ... ... ... 4 ... 3,038
Danes ... ... ... 2 ... 1,955
Swedes ... ... ... ... ... 686
Norwegians ... ... ... ... ... 703
Italians ... ... ... ... ... 312
Others ... ... ... 582

Totals ... ... JS33 ... 101^096

Nominated Immigration.

"Immigrants Land Act, 1873."—Return of Transactions to 31st March, 1881.

Bj Authority : Geobge Didsbukt, GoVernmentPrinter, Wellington.—lBBl.
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ad
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Total from Commi

31st Mai

Bncement of Scheme
to
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Provincial District.

Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived.

luckland ...
"aranaki ...
lawke's Bay
Wellington
felson
larlborough
Vestland ...
Janterbury
)tago

6,696
1,112
2,274
8,524
1,171

606
2,174

15,523
19,777

2,072
327
794

2,414
443
176
612

5,217
5,125

6
7
1
3

122
29
21
86

9
18
11

210
196

6,702
1,119
2,275
8,527
1,171
606

2,174
15,523
19,834

2,194
356
815

2,500
452
194
623

5,427
5,32157

Totals 57,857 17,180 74 702 57,931 17,882

Registrations. Total
Number

of
Persons
Regis-
tered.

Total Sum
Represented

by
Registrations.

Amount
Expendedin

Purchase
of

Land.
Districts.

Adults Children
over 14 Years, under 14 Years.

Area of Land
Purchased.

Actual Cost
of

Land.

Auckland
Taranaki
Hawke's Bay ...
Wellington
INelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago

M.
213

20
17

175
16
3
4

185
417

p.

85
9

11
97
12

M.
65
10
5

ei
10

p.
61
12

"54
4

424
51
33

387
42

3
4

407
696

£ s. d.
7,220 0 0

800 0 0
610 0 0

6,590 0 0
700 0 0

60 0 0
80 0 0

6,880 0 0
12,590 0 0

£ s. d.
343 10 0

1,988 1 0
135 0 0

2,098 10 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

A. K. P.

487 1 2
820 1 0
142 0 0

1,370 0 9
97 3 29
17 0 0

£ a. d.
343 10 0

2,165 12 2
145 0 0

2,588 0 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

96.
146

"79
70

"47
63

4,489 3 0
1,180 3 6

2,094 1 15
800 3 30

4,62211 6
1,693 7 0

Totals 1,050 45G 300 2,047 11,788 0 8!41 35,530 0 0 10,464 7 6 5,821 3 30

Forfeitui :ea.

Districts. Nominal Value -n,
of

Interest. De]

.mount
cpended

by
lartment.

Amount
Recovered by
Bale of Lands,

&c.
■Sal

Amount
of

Immigrants'
Land Orders

Lapsed.Number.

£ s. d. £ a. d. £ s. d. £ s. d.
4,770 0 0

20 0 0
390 0 0

2,160 0 0
240 0 0
40 0 0
60 0 0

2,410 0 0
8,380 0 0

Auckland
Taranaki
Hawke's Bay ...
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough ...
Westland
Canterbury
Otago

1 60 0 0 6o"o 0 75"'o 0 2
1
49 34o"o 0 330 0 0

3
1

190"0 0
60 0 0

190 0 0
12 10 0

60 '5 0

Totals 14 640 0 0 592 10 0 135 5 0 18,470 0 0
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