1881. NEW ZEALAND.

IMMIGRATION RETURNS.

[In continuation of D.-3, 1880.]

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

RETURN of IMMIGRATION from the 1st July, 1880, to 31st March, 1881, showing the Numbers, Ordinary and Nominated, the Charterers, Rates of Passage-money, Amounts Paid by Emigrants prior to leaving England, Amount of Notes given by the same, Amount Paid in Cash or Bills towards the Passages of Nominated Immigrants.

RETURN showing Numbers nominated and Numbers arrived.

"IMMIGRANTS LAND ACT, 1873."-Return of Transactions to 31st March, 1881.

							}			Nun	ber of	Immig	rants.	
No.	No. Ship.		Charterers.	Port of Departure.	Destination.	Aı	rrived.	Days of Passage.	Ordinary,	Nominated.	Total Souls.	Total	Statute Adults.	
377 378 379 380	378 Wanganui 379 Pleione		N.Z. Shipping Co. " P. Henderson & Co. 	1880. 4th Aug. 7th July 22nd Aug. 26th Aug.	Canterbury Auckland Wellington Otago	7th Nov. n 28th "			22 49 23 37 	$ 182 \\ 108 \\ 173 \\ 177 \\ 62 $	$204 \\ 157 \\ 196 \\ 214 \\ 62$	$ \begin{array}{r} 14 \\ 17 \\ 19 \\ 4 \end{array} $)5½ 8½	
·						! : 	Re	ceived i	131 n Cash,	702 or Rec	833 overabl	74 e on	ю́.	
Ship.			Rates (of Passage.		Total Passage-mor	ney.	t Emig before	Paid y grants leaving land.	Notes of Notes Emig before l Engl	given y rants eaving	Cash giv the Cc Nom	en in	for d
Opawa Wanganui Pleione Dunedin Other ships		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "				$\begin{array}{cccc} 2,717 & 3 \\ 2,049 & 7 \\ 2,408 & 0 \end{array}$	d. 9 6 0 6 6	30 15 56	s. d. 7 6 0 0 8 6		5 0	£ 93 37 70 103	$\frac{2}{7}$ 10	d. 6 6 0 6
						10,536 12	3	101	16 0	5	0 0	304	2	6

The DISTRIBUTION of the IMMIGRANTS amongst the several Provincial Districts has been-

				Since 1st	July, 1880.	Total to Date.				
Pro	vincial I	District.		Souls.	Statute Adults.	Souls.	Statute Adults.			
Auckland				171	1521	13,028	11,010			
Faranaki				25	22	2.248	$1,845\frac{1}{2}$			
Hawke's Bay				21	21	7,325	$6,123\frac{1}{2}$			
Wellington				103	911	15,535	$12,895\frac{1}{2}$			
Marlborough				21	18	1,451	$1,272\frac{1}{2}$			
Nelson				3	3	2,140	1,775			
Westland				14	93	1,743	1,500			
Canterbury				242	218	27,954	$23,680\frac{1}{2}$			
Otago	•••	•••		233	$209\frac{1}{2}$	29,672	$25,141\frac{1}{2}$			
$\mathbf{T}_{\mathbf{C}}$	tals	•••		833	745	101,096	85,244			

The NATIONALITIES of the IMMIGRANTS are,-

		Total to Date.			
			Souls.		Souls.
English		 	297		51,400
Irish	•••	 	416	•••	25,311
\mathbf{Scotch}	•••	 ••••	114	•••	16,825
French		 			284
German	•••	 	4		3,038
Danes	•••	 	2		1,955
Swedes	•••	 	•••		686
Norwegians	•••	 	•••	•••	703
Italians	• • •	 	•••	•••	312
Others		 •••	•••	•••	582
	Totals	 ••••	833		101,096

NOMINATED IMMIGRATION.

Provincial District.	From Commencen 30th Jun (vide Return	ne, 1880	Between 1st an 31st Mar	d i i	Total from Commencement of Schem to 31st March, 1881.				
	Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.			
Auckland	6,696	2,072	6	122	6,702	2,194			
Tomonoki	1,112	327	7	29	1.119	356			
Hamko'a Ban	2,274	794	1	21	2,275	815			
Wallington	. 8,524	2,414	3	86	8,527	2,500			
Nalson	. 1,171	443		9	1,171	452			
Marlborough	. 606	176		18	606	194			
Westland	. 2,174	612		11	2,174	623			
Canterbury	15,523	5,217		210	15,523	5,427			
Otago	. 19,777	5,125	57	196	19,834	5,321			
Totals	. 57,857	17,180	74	702	57,931	17,882			

"IMMIGRANTS LAND ACT, 1873."-RETURN of TRANSACTIONS to 31st March, 1881.

Districts.		Adults Cl							Total Number of Persons Regis- tered.	Total Repres by Registra	ente	d	Amount Expended in Purchase of Land.	Area of Land Purchased.	Actual Cost of Land.
		м.	F.	м.	F.		£	s.	d.	£ s. d.	A. E. P.	£ s. d.			
Auckland		213	85	65	61	424	7,220	0	0	343 10 0	487 1 2	343 10 0			
Taranaki	•••	20	9	10	12	51	800	0	0	1,988 1 0	820 1 0	2,165 12 2			
Hawke's Bay		17	11	5	•••	33	610	0	0	135 0 0	142 0 0	145 0 0			
Wellington		175	97	61	54	387	6,590	0	0	2,098 10 0	1,370 0 9	2,588 0 0			
Nelson		16	12	10	4	42	700	0	0	110 0 0	97 3 29	110 0 0			
Marlborough		3				3	60	0	0	20 0 0	17 0 0	20 0 0			
Westland		4				4	80	0	0						
Canterbury		185	96.	79	47	407	6,880	0	0	4,489 3 0	2,094 1 15	4,622 11 6			
Otago	•••	417	146	70	63	696	12,590	0	0	1,180 3 6	800 3 30	1,693 7 0			
Totals		1,050	456	300	241	2,047	35,530	0	0	10,464 7 6	5,829 3 30	11,788 0 8			

			Forfeitures.										Amount					
	Districts.						al V of rest	alue	Expe	уy	d	Recov Sale of		by	Exercised in ing up upon Def Payment.	ò Immig Land (Lap	f ran Drde	ts' ers
						£	s.	d.	£	6.	d.	£	5.	d.		£		
Auckland		• • •				.	••			••						4,770	0	0
Taranaki			•••		1	60	0	0	60	0	0	75	0	0	2	20	0	0
Hawke's Bay			•••			Ι.	••								1	390	0	0
Wellington					9	340		0	330		0				4	2,160	0	0
Nelson																240	Ó	0
Marlborough																40	Ō	Ō
Westland		•••	•••	•••		1	••			••			••			60	ŏ	ŏ
	•••	•••	•••	•••	3		 0	0	190		0		••••	^			-	-
Canterbury	•••	•••	•••	•••	3	190	-	- 1		0	-	60	Ð	0	•••	2,410	0	0
Otago	•••	•••	•••	•••	L	50	0	0	12	10	0		••			8,380	0	0
	Totals		•••	•••	14	640	0	0	592	10	0	135	5	0	7	18,470	0	0

By Authority: GEORGE DIDSBURY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1881.